TOTAL SOURCES 41,224,576 net sources
Surplus/(Shortfall) (0)

COSTS DEFERRED UNTIL CONVERSION DEVELOPER FEE PAY-IN SCHEDULE

MHP Transition Reserve 0 Construction Closing 1,250,000
Operating Reserve 1,651,704
Replacement Reserve 26,400
Legal - Permanent 0 Perm Conversion/Stabilization 748,191 Contributed as GP Equity
Title/Recording/Escrow - Permanent 0 Perm Conversion/Stabilization 1,150,000
Audit/Cost Certification 0 Form 8609 100,000
Developer Fee 1,998,191   Deferred Fee paid from Cash Flow 1,500,000
TOTAL 3,676,295   TOTAL 4,748,191

Tax-Exempt Taxable Tax-Exempt Tax-Exempt ACTUAL
INTEREST RATE STACK Construction Construction Permanent Permanent

Index (Term SOFR / 10 Yr Treasury) 2.37% 2.37% 1.00% Floor 2.67%
Bank spread 1.90% 2.20% 3.00% 3.00% Index plus Spread X 80%
Cushion 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50%
TOTAL 5.77% 6.07% 4.50% 6.03%

6.50%

August 25, 2022

ATTACHMENT 4 - DEVELOPER'S PROJECT PRO FORMA

California Housing Partnership Corporation

Cortez Hill PAGE 1-A
Uses of Funds Version:

Revised:

100.00%
100.00% DEPRECIABLE TAX CREDIT ELIGIBLE

TOTAL NON-   CONST/
TOTAL RESIDENTIAL DEPREC  RESIDENTIAL NON-RES EXPENSE AMORTIZE REHAB ACQUIS.

ACQUISITION COSTS
 Land 11,593 11,593 11,593

Acquisition Costs 30,000 30,000 30,000  0

GENERAL DEVELOPMENT COSTS

Total Construction Budget 23,835,297
Residential Construction 18,392,742 18,392,742 18,392,742 0 0 18,392,742
Demolition 662,653 662,653 662,653 0
Offsite Work 614,068 614,068 0 614,068 614,068
Solar Work 219,511 219,511 0 219,511 0 0 219,511
Site Work/Landscape 383,359 383,359 383,359 0 383,359
Furnishings included in Personal Property 702,894 702,894 702,894 0 702,894
Contractor General Requirements 1,200,000 1,200,000 0 1,200,000 0 1,200,000
Contractor Overhead 555,842 555,842 0 555,842 0 555,842
Contractor Profit 555,841 555,841 0 555,841 0 555,841
Contractor Insurance/Bonds 548,387 548,387 548,387 0 548,387

Construction Contingency (5%) 1,191,765 1,191,765 0 1,191,765 0 1,191,765

Local Permits/Fees/Utility Fees 265,000 265,000 265,000 0 265,000
Local Development Impact Fees (less waivers) 1,764,432 1,764,432 0 1,764,432 0 1,764,432
Environmental /Energy/Other 154,250 154,250 154,250 0 154,250
Security (during construction) 0 0 0 0 0
Architecture 963,482 963,482 963,482 0 963,482

 Survey/Engineering 673,700 673,700 673,700 0 673,700
Appraisal 12,000 12,000 12,000 0 0 12,000
Market Study 10,000 10,000 0 0 10,000 0
Predevelopment Loan Interest/Expenses 191,740 191,740 0 191,740 0 191,740
Construction Period Interest (Tax-Exempt) 1,336,678 1,336,678 1,002,509 0 334,170 1,002,509
Construction Period Interest (Taxable Loan) 662,784 662,784 497,088 0 165,696 497,088
Construction Period Interest (SDHC) 192,361 192,361 144,270 0 48,090 144,270
Construction Period Interest (City of SD) 45,051 45,051 33,788 0 11,263 33,788
Title/Recording/Escrow - Acquisition 15,000 15,000 15,000 0 0 0 0
Title/Recording/Escrow - Construction 65,000 65,000 65,000 0 65,000 0
Title/Recording/Escrow - Permanent 10,000 10,000   10,000
Real Estate Taxes During Construction 168 168 168 0 0 168 0
Insurance During Construction 493,012 493,012 493,012 0 0 493,012 0
Soft Cost Contingency 503,708 503,708 503,708 0 503,708
TCAC Application/Monitoring Fee 75,529 75,529   75,529
Legal:   Acquisition 15,000 15,000 15,000 0  0 0

Construction Closing 77,500 77,500 77,500 0 77,500 0
Permanent Closing 0 0   0
Organization of Partnership 15,000 15,000   15,000
Syndication 75,000 75,000 75,000

Investor Fees 55,000 55,000 55,000
Syndication Consulting 82,500 82,500 82,500   0 0
Audit/Cost Certification 44,700 44,700 0  44,700 0 0
Furnishings 100,000 100,000 100,000 0 100,000
Replacement Reserve 26,400 26,400 26,400   0
Operating Reserve 1,651,704 1,651,704 1,651,704
Marketing/Lease-Up/Transitional Costs 250,000 250,000  250,000
Accounting 18,000 18,000 18,000 18,000
Prevailing Wage Monitor 170,551 170,551 170,551 0 170,551
3rd Party Construction Manager 160,000 160,000 160,000 0 160,000
Developer Fee 4,748,191 4,748,191 4,748,191 0 4,748,191 0

Financing Costs
Permanent Lender Counsel 71,424 71,424   71,424 0
Construction Lender Counsel 312,446 312,446  0  312,446 0
Bond Counsel 50,000 50,000   50,000
Issuer Financial Advisor 45,000 45,000   45,000
Construction Lender Expenses/Inspections 18,700 18,700  0  18,700 0 0
Construction Loan Fees 284,042 284,042  0  284,042 0
Permanent Loan Fees 158,720 158,720   158,720
Trustee Fee 15,000 15,000   15,000
CDIAC Fees 5,000 5,000   5,000
CDLAC Fees 6,757 6,757 6,757
SDHC Issuer Fee at Closing (0.25%) 48,263 48,263 48,263
SDHC Issuer Application Fee 13,000 13,000   13,000
SDHC Issuer Prepaid Annual Fee (0.125%) 24,131 24,131   24,131
SDHC Issuer Expenses 50,000 50,000   50,000
SDHC Loan Legal/Cost Review 100,000 100,000   100,000
City Loan Fee 30,000 30,000 30,000
Subtotal - Costs of Issuance 1,232,482 1,232,482 0 0 0 0 1,232,482 0 0